Creditor, the constrllctive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of
Kamataka Uank Ltd, the Secured Creditol on 1.6.12.2020, wilt be sold on 'As is \4/Lrere is ",

'As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 15.09.2021 for recovery of
A) Rs. 4,94,04,831.81 (Rupees Four Crores Ninety Four Lakhs Four Thousand Eight

Hundred Thirty One and Eighty One Paise) of which i) Rs. 3,63,20,257.57 (Rupees Three

Crore Sixty Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven and Fifty Seven

Paise) plus interest from t2.07.2021r.rnder PSTL A/c 0207001800168201 i0 Rs. 1,30,84,574.24

(Rupees One Crore Thirty Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four and

Twenty Four Paise) plus interest from 01.07.2021 plus costs under PSOD A/c No.

0207000600193301 pertaining to thc Borrowers/ Cuarantors : (1) M/s Aishwaraya Cotton

Private Limited Represented by its Directors: a)Mr. Gudisi Sivanna b) Mrs. G Lakshmi

[...]

2 & 3 addressed at: H.No. MlG36, APHB Colony, Adoni - 518301

4)Mr. G Malleshappa S/o Mr. G Pedda Linganna, addressed at H.No 1,21292' Karuva

Colony, Pedda Kadubur Village, Kumool District, - 518323 due to the Karnataka Bank Ltd,

Adoni Branch.

B) Rs. 1,08,86,635.35 (Rupees One Crore Eight Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred

Thirty Five and Thirty Five Paise) plus interest from 01.07.2021 Plus costs under PSOD A/
c 0207000600192401 . pcrtaining to the Borrowers/ Guarantors : (1) M/s Sri Rajalakshmi
Traders Represented by its Proprietrix Mrs. G. Lakshmi: Addressed at: Codown No.48,

[...]

G Pedda Linganna No. 2 & 3 addressed

at: H.NO MIG36, APHB Colony, Adoni - 518301 4)Mr. G. Malleshappa, S/o Mr. G Pedda

Linganna H.No. 121292, Kumva Colony, Pedda Kadabur Viliage Kurnool District - 518323,

due to the Kamataka Bank Ltd, Adoni Branch.

C) Rs. 1,09,86,047.00 (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Forty Seven )

plus interest trom 0L.07.202L Plus costs under PSOD A/c 0207000500192201 pertaining to

the Borrowers/ Guarantors : (1) M/s Sree Kasi Visweswara Swamy Tladers Represented by

its Proprietor Mr. Gudisi Sivanna Addressed at: Godown No.48, Market Yard, Adoni,

[...]

Basapuram road, Parvathapuram Village, Adoni municipality, Adoni, Kurnool District
standing in the name of M/s Aishwarya cottons Irvt ltd bounded by; Eash Land of Bandi
Nagaraj, West Land of Golla Balanna, North: Applicant land/ Land of Golla Balanna and
South:Basapuram Road/ Applicant Land.
Reserue PiceRs.1,91,90,000.00 ( Rupees One Crore Ninety One Lakhs Ninety Thousand )
lantest Morey Deposit: Rs.19,19,000.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand)

lI) All that part and parcel of residential property measuring 252.33 sq.yds bearing D.No.
l{IG-36, 1-'Ward, Sy. No.201, Phase -I, along with building (GF) constructed thereon situated
at APHB Colony, Adoni, within the limits of Adoni Municipality, Kumool District standing in
the name of Mr. Gudusi Sivanna bounded by: East: 40 Feet wide Road, West: House No: MIG -
i9, North : House No: MIG - 37 and South : House No: MIG - 35.
Resente Price Rs. 48,00,000.00 (Rupees Foty Eight Lakhs)
Eanrcst Motey Deposit: Rs.4,80,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand)

lll) All that part and parcel of residential land measuring 333.33 sq.yds bearing Sy.No,l45,
I'lot No.98, LP No.454/85 along with building (GF+Ff) constructed thereon, bearing Old
D.No.2-213-{, New D.No.2-365, situated at All Bank Employees' Colony, within the limits of